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TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY 

Department of Parks and Public Property 

REPORT 36 SHADE TREE DEPT. ACTIVITY, BY DATE 

WORK COMPLETED 

DATE WORK 

COMPLETED ZONE 

CLASS 2 PRUNING COMPLETED 10/22/2020 

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASS 2 PRUNING COMPLETED 

CLASS 4 PRUNING COMPLETED 10/21/2020 

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASS 4 PRUNING COMPLETED 

TREE TAKEN DOWN 

TOTAL NUMBER OF 

10/8/2020 

TREE TAKEN DOWN 

8 

= 1 
-

6 

= 1 
-

3 

= 1 

ADDRESS 

NO STREET POS 

085 FRANKLIN AVE 01 

013 WHITE TERR 01 

432 WALNUT ST 01R 

SPECIES 

FLOWERING PEAR 

SHADE TREE 

DIA DEPARTMENT 

(INCHES) MANHOURS 

08 

TOTAL NUMBER OF MANHOURS: 

0 

0 

FLOWERING CHERRY 03 

TOTAL NUMBER OF MANHOURS: 

LONDON PLANE 26

TOTAL NUMBER OF MANHOURS: 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TOTAL SHADE TREE DEPT. MANHOURS FOR THE TIME PERIOD CHOSEN: 0 

10/31/2020 PAGE 1 



MISCELLANEOUS: 

10/1/20 

10/8/20 

10/13/20 

10/13/20 

10/14/20 

10/14/20 

10/16/20 

10/16/20 

10/20/20 

10/20/20 

10/22/20 

10/23/20 

10/23/20 

10/23/20 

10/26/20 

10/27/20 

10/27/20 

10/28/20 

10/28/20 

10/29/20 

10/30/20 

Memorial II park clean up/multiple tree trimmings and removals 

Removed tree 432 Franklin Avenue and Replaced (Shoprite) 

Checked planting locations for mark out confirmation 

Replaced Living Memorial Plaque 

Removed hanger at 3 Devauseny on Spring Street 

Removed Hornets' Nest at 24 Newark Avenue 

Edison and High Street - Cleared Limbs from Stop Sign 

School Lane and North Spring Garden - Cleared limbs from Stop Sign 

Delivered Root-X to 10 Kierstead Avenue 

Picked up branches at 42 Witherspoon Avenue 

Trimmed (4) trees along Franklin avenue (85) 

Replaced Living Memorial Plaque - Schmidt/Glotzbach 

Replaced Living Memorial Plaque - Pucci/Owens 

Elevated trees and shrubs along fence from Grant Avenue to White Terrace along River Road 

Replaced 7 Living Memorial Plaques: Berger Mudhole 

Cocchiola DeMuro Park 

Morales 

Alden 

Fennell 

Karibanick 

Nielsen 

Removed 1 Sassafras tree at 66 N. Spring Garden 
Class 2 Pruning at 259 High Street 

Kingsland Park 

Mudhole 

Memorial II 

Kingsland Park 

Louden 

Replaced 3 Living Memorial Plaques: Perrotta Booth Park 

Sutula Memorial Drive 

Nielsen Louden 

Removed 1 Mulberry tree at 426 Centre Street (Parking Lot) 

Cleaned and Sharpened Saws in the Garage 

Shade Tree Supervisor attended Virtual Shade Tree Conference 

Shade Tree Supervisor attended Virtual Shade Tree Conference 



10/15/20 

10/15/20 

10/15/20 

10/15/20 

10/15/20 
10/16/20 

10/19/20 

10/19/20 

10/19/20 

10/19/20 

10/21/20 

As of 10/31/20 

/ma 

195 Alexander Avenue - Lilac 

30 Funston Avenue - Maple 

62 Overlook Terrace - Maple 

71 Crestwood Avenue - Snowbell 

71 Crestwood Avenue - Snowbell 
64 Wharton Avenue - Cherry 

39 Hawthorn Avenue - Cherry 

39 Hawthorn Avenue - Cherry 

Memorial II - Maple 

Memorial II - Maple - Replaced Rosana Cafone 

Glotzbach Park - Cherry - Memorial Tree Replacement 


