SHADE TREE FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2020

CLASS 2 PRUNING: 1

CLASS 3 PRUNING:
CLASS 4 PRUNING:
1

TAKEDOWN: 1

STUMPS:

MISCELLANEOUS See Attached PLANTINGS: See Attached



TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY

Department of Parks and Public Property REPORT 36 SHADE TREE DEPT. ACTIVITY, BY DATE

WORK COMPLETED	DATE WORK COMPLETED	ZONE	NO	ADDRESS STREET	POS	SPECIES	DIA (INCHES)	SHADE TREE DEPARTMENT MANHOURS
CLASS 2 PRUNING COMPLETED	10/22/2020	8	085	FRANKLIN AVE	01	FLOWERING PEAR	08	0
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASS 2 PRU	INING COMPLETE	D = 1				TOTAL NUMBER OF MA	NHOURS:	0
CLASS 4 PRUNING COMPLETED	10/21/2020	6	013	WHITE TERR	01	FLOWERING CHERRY	03	0
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASS 4 PRU	INING COMPLETE	ED = 1				TOTAL NUMBER OF MA	NHOURS:	0
TREE TAKEN DOWN	10/8/2020	3	432	WALNUT ST	01R	LONDON PLANE	26	0
TOTAL NUMBER OF TREE T	AKEN DOWN	= 1				TOTAL NUMBER OF MA	NHOURS:	0

TOTAL SHADE TREE DEPT. MANHOURS FOR THE TIME PERIOD CHOSEN:

MISCELLANEOUS:

10/1/20	Memorial II park clean up/multiple tree trimmings and removals					
10/8/20	Removed tree 432 Franklin Avenue and Replaced (Shoprite)					
10/13/20	Checked planting locations for mark out confirmation					
10/13/20	Replaced Living Memorial Plaque					
10/14/20	Removed hanger at 3 Devauseny on Spring Street					
10/14/20	Removed Hornets' Nest at 24 Newark Avenue					
10/16/20	Edison and High Street - Cleared Limbs from Stop Sign					
10/16/20	School Lane and North Spring Garden - Cleared limbs from Stop Sign					
10/20/20	Delivered Root-X to 10 Kierstead Avenue					
10/20/20	Picked up branches at 42 Witherspoon Avenue					
10/22/20	Trimmed (4) trees along Franklin avenue (85)					
10/23/20	Replaced Living Memorial Plaque – Schmidt/Glotzbach					
10/23/20	Replaced Living Memorial Plaque – Pucci/Owens					
10/23/20	Elevated trees and shrubs along fence from Grant Avenue to White Terrace along River Road					
10/26/20	Replaced 7 Living Memorial Plaques:	Berger	Mudhole			
		Cocchiola	DeMuro Park			
		Morales	Kingsland Park			
		Alden	Mudhole			
		Fennell	Memorial II			
		Karibanick	Kingsland Park			
		Nielsen	Louden			
10/27/20 Removed 1 Sassafras tree at 66 N. Spring Garden						
10/27/20	Class 2 Pruning at 259 High Street					
10/28/20	Replaced 3 Living Memorial Plaques:	Perrotta	Booth Park			
		Sutula	Memorial Drive			
		Nielsen	Louden			
10/28/20	Removed 1 Mulberry tree at 426 Centre Street (Parking Lot)					
10/29/20	Cleaned and Sharpened Saws in the Garage					
	Shade Tree Supervisor attended Virtual					
10/30/20	Shade Tree Supervisor attended Virtual Shade Tree Conference					

10/15/20	195 Alexander Avenue – Lilac
10/15/20	30 Funston Avenue - Maple
10/15/20	62 Overlook Terrace - Maple
10/15/20	71 Crestwood Avenue - Snowbell
10/15/20	71 Crestwood Avenue - Snowbell
10/16/20	64 Wharton Avenue - Cherry
10/19/20	39 Hawthorn Avenue - Cherry
10/19/20	39 Hawthorn Avenue - Cherry
10/19/20	Memorial II - Maple
10/19/20	Memorial II - Maple - Replaced Rosana Cafone
10/21/20	Glotzbach Park - Cherry - Memorial Tree Replacement

As of 10/31/20 /ma